

Maidstone and 
Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3295

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

02 September 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to substantive posts within the Financial Management Team.

- 1. The number of substantive posts within the Financial Management team, both filled and vacant.*
- 2. The total cost of mobile phones for the trust for the financial year 2015/16.*

1. 11.2 WTEs

2. £203682